White Hall, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community volunteers and organizations that exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvement of our communities. The recipients of these awards are chosen by the employees of the local branch.

Penny Eilers has been chosen as our Volunteer of the Quarter for the first quarter of 2018. Penny resides in White Hall with her husband, Colby. She has a son, Cayden and a stepdaughter, Maza. Penny will graduate from Lewis and Clark this May with an Associate in Science degree. She also attends Eastern Illinois University where she is pursuing a Bachelor degree in Communication.

Penny is active in her community in several areas. She is a board member for the Boyd Hospital Foundation, a founding member of the North Greene Education Foundation and an active member of the North Green Chamber of Commerce. Penny is an active member of the White Hall First Baptist Church where she has held a Trustee position for Christian Ed and directs a youth group for $4^{th} - 8^{th}$ graders.

Penny is currently the director of the White Hall Township Library. The White Hall Library Summer Reading Program will benefit from our Volunteer of the Quarter \$250 award. The theme for this years' Summer Reading Program is Reading Takes You Everywhere. The program, which begins in June, will be divided into different age groups. Participants will read a book and participate in crafts and other activities associated with that book. For additional information regarding the Summer Reading Program, please contact Penny at the White Hall Library at 217-374-6014.

Please join us in congratulating Penny on her well-deserved recognition!

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent community bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business and farmers in central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.